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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:149
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2013
AUDIT OF MODERNISATION OF AIRPORTS
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has audited/inspected the modernisation of airports in the country;and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the report prepared and the action taken so far airport-wise during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL )

(a) to (b): No, Madam. However, Comptroller and Auditor General of India (C&AG) had audited Indra Gandhi International Airport (IGIA), New Delhi and Chatrapati Shivaji International Airport (CSIA), Mumbai. The report of C&AG in respect IGIA has been laid on the Table of House and the same was referred to Public Account Committee (PAC).

Government of India has made their submission on the report of C&AG before PAC. The report of PAC is awaited. For CSIA, Mumbai, the report of C&AG is awaited.
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